

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11610-11611/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in OMP No.135/1994,
OMP No.151/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyel Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Manjira Dasgupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable two weeks after the summer
vacation.

In the meantime, the order of the High Court dated
7th December, 2011, impugned in the special leave petition,
shall remain stayed.

Let the matter be listed on the returnable date.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar