

@

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11610-11611/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in OMP No.135/1994, OMP No.151/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjira Das Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumedha Daag, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by four  
four weeks for settlement.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER