

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11610-11611/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in OMP No.135/1994,OMP No.151/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Shyel Treval, Adv.
Ms. Manjira Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Ayusha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after six weeks. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to explore the possibility of settlement. The FDR be renewed for a further period of three months.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar