

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11610-11611/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2011
in OMP No. 135/1994,07/12/2011 in OMP No. 151/1996 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Dhritiman Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.11.10
17:23:26 IST
Reason: