

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10144-10145/2014

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Himanie Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumedha Dang, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon both the respondents of C.A. No.10145/2014
and respondent Nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.10144/2014 is complete.

Service of respondent Nos.3 and 5 in C.A. No.10144/2014
is yet to be effected. Appellant has yet to furnish the
correct and complete address for these respondents. Be
furnished within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.4 in the said appeal has been served but none
has entered appearance.

List again on 6.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.0211:49:27 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar