

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10144-10145/2014

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjira Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter dated 27.10.2015 is received in the Registry informing about the change in the name and address of respondent No.3. Appropriate application for the necessary amendment in the cause title be filed and be processed thereafter as per rules.

Application for deleting the name of respondent No.5 from the array of the parties as was undertaken has also not been filed. Be filed and be processed accordingly.

Service of respondent No.1 (common to both the appeals herein), of respondent Nos.3 and 4 in C.A. No.10144/2014 and respondent No.2 in C.A. No.10145/2014 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar