

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10144-10145/2014

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD.
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS.
t(s)

Respondent

Date : 01/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Manjira Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.4 despite due service.

Respondent no.5 has been deleted from the array

of

parties vide order dt.21.1.2016.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that she has already furnished the fresh address of respondent no.3 and there is no change of name. Registry to verify and if so, notice be accordingly issued.

List again on 13.4.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.02.01
17:14:51 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar