

°ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10144-10145/2014

UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjira Das Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the
Ld. Advocate, Mr. T.P. Sindhu, appearing on behalf of Mr.P.V.
Dinesh for filing vakalatnama and statement of case for
respondent No.3 in C.A. No.10144/2014.
None appears for respondent No.2 in C.A. No.10145/2014,
despite due service.
Respondent No.5 in C.A. No.10144/2014 has already been
deleted vide order dated 21.1.2016.
Registry to process the matter for listing immediately
thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, irrespective of the fact
whether vakalatnama and statement of case on behalf of
respondent No.3 is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar