

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10144-10145/2014

M/S. UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyel Trehan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal Kullar, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) On taking steps by the appellant, fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents.
- 2) List in the month of July, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR