

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10144-10145/2014

M/S. UNITED INDIA PERIODICALS (P) LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from
the due date of its maturity.

Copy of this Record of Proceeding be furnished to the
concerned Ld.Advocate-on-record for information and
compliance.

rd

APOORV SINGH
Registrar